
Complaint Description 

Amy Conway  (Thu, 5 Sep 2019 at 6:48 PM) 
  
1) Alleged violation of RCW42.17.205 for failure to register with the PDC within 2 weeks of 
declaring candidacy. (C1) Candidate filed with Clallam County, however, has failed to file C1 with 
the PDC. 
 
2) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.210 Treasurer Candidate has failed to designate and file the 
name and address of their treasure. By failing to disclose the treasurer the pubic denied knowing 
where the campaign books are located or make an appointment for an inspection of the books if 
“mini reporting”. 
 
3) Alleged violation of RCW42.17A.215 Depositories Candidate has failed to file with the PDC 
where campaign funds are being held or dispersed if any. 
 
4) No Financial Disclosure (F1) found 
 
5) Alleged violation of RCW 42.17A.235 for failure to timely report contributions & expenditures. 
What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The citizens are being denied full disclosure from the candidate. The public is unaware of any conflicts of 
interest.   

By failing to disclose the treasurer the public is denied knowing where the campaign books are located or make 
an appointment for an inspection of the books if “mini reporting”. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

Secretary Of State "Candidates who have filed" screenshot 
(https://weiapplets.sos.wa.gov/elections/Candidates/WhoFiled?countyCode=CM) 
 
PDC Screenshot (https://www.pdc.wa.gov/browse/more-ways-to-follow-the-
money/candidates/special?category=Candidates) 
 
Picture of campaign materials (West Sequim Bay Rd, Sequim, WA) 
 
Screenshot of campaign website  (https://www.facebook.com/pages/category/Political-
Candidate/Charles-for-Sequim-School-Board-1083663725161683/) 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

 





 



 



 


